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General Population Comparison of 
Health Indicators

When comparing the prevalence rates of a number of health indicators in Special Olympics athletes to those in the gener-
al population, disparities become evident. One of the largest discrepancies exists in obesity. In Special Olympics athletes, 
31% of the adult population globally were obese compared to 13% of the general population. However, within the United 
States, a higher percentage of adult SO athletes were sufficiently active compared to the general population.

Table A. Comparative health indicators for Special Olympics athletes and the general 
population (2007-2017)

Health Indicator
Special Olympics 
Athletes, Global

Special Olympics 
Athletes, US

General Population, 
Global

General Population, 
US

Untreated Tooth Decay

Missing Teeth15

Obesity (BMI≥30) (20+)

Sufficient Aerobic Activity
(3 or more days per week)

Insufficient Aerobic Activity
(1-2 days per week)

Inactive- Aerobic Activity
(No days per week)

Balance Problems

Skin/Nail Problems

36.7%

28.5%

31.0%

53.8%

38.5%

7.7%

67.7%

51.4%

25.1%

29.4%

45.8%

65.4%

29.4%

5.0%

77.0%

45.8%

35.4%1

-

13.0%4

-

-

-

-

-

27.0%2

52.0%3

30.4%5

49.7%6

19.9%7

30.4%8

35.4%9

27.0%10
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15SO athletes often have many missing teeth and it is possible the metrics for the general population may reflect more people with 1 or 2 missing teeth.


