General Population Comparison of Health Indicators

When comparing the prevalence rates of a number of health indicators in Special Olympics athletes to those in the general population, disparities become evident. One of the largest discrepancies exists in obesity. In Special Olympics athletes, 31% of the adult population globally were obese compared to 13% of the general population. However, within the United States, a higher percentage of adult SO athletes were sufficiently active compared to the general population.

Table A. Comparative health indicators for Special Olympics athletes and the general population (2007-2017)

Health Indicator	Special Olympics Athletes, Global	Special Olympics Athletes, US	General Population, Global	General Population, US
Untreated Tooth Decay	36.7%	25.1%	35.4% ¹	27.0%²
Missing Teeth ¹⁵	28.5%	29.4%	-	52.0%³
Obesity (BMI≥30) (20+)	31.0%	45.8%	13.0%4	30.4%5
Sufficient Aerobic Activity (3 or more days per week)	53.8%	65.4%	-	49.7%6
Insufficient Aerobic Activity (1-2 days per week)	38.5%	29.4%	-	19.9%7
Inactive- Aerobic Activity (No days per week)	7.7%	5.0%	-	30.4%8
Balance Problems	67.7%	77.0%	-	35.4% ⁹
Skin/Nail Problems	51.4%	45.8%	-	27.0% ¹⁰

- 1. N.J. Kassebaum, , E. Bernabé, M. Dahiya, B. Bhandari, C.J.L. Murray, W. Marcenes, Global Burden of Untreated Caries, Journal of Dental Research Vol 94, Issue 5, pp. 650 658 First published date: March-04-2015 10.1177/0022034515573272.
- 2. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Dental Caries and Tooth Loss in the United States, 2011-2012, NCHS Data Brief, available from: https://www.cdc.gov/nchs/products/databriefs/db197.htm.
- 3. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Dental Caries and Tooth Loss in the United States, 2011-2012, NCHS Data Brief, available from: https://www.cdc.gov/nchs/products/databriefs/db197.htm.
- 4. World Health Organization, Obesity and Overweight, Fact Sheet, Updated June 2016, available from: http://www.who.int/mediacentre/factsheets/fs311/en/.
- 5. NCHS, National Health Interview Survey, 1997–2016, Sample Adult Core component https://www.cdc.gov/nchs/data/nhis/earlyrelease/earlyrelease201609 06.pdf.
- 6. NCHS, Technical Notes for Summary Health Statistics Tables: National Health Interview Survey, available from: http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/nhis/SHS/tables.htm.
- 7. NCHS, Technical Notes for Summary Health Statistics Tables: National Health Interview Survey, available from: http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/nhis/SHS/tables.htm.
- 8. NCHS, Technical Notes for Summary Health Statistics Tables: National Health Interview Survey, available from: http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/nhis/SHS/tables.htm.
- 9. Agrawal Y, Carey JP, Della Santina CC, Schubert MC, Minor LB. Disorders of Balance and Vestibular Function in US Adults: Data from the National Health and Nutrition Examination Survey, 2001-2004. Arch Intern Med.2009;169(10):938-944. doi:10.1001/archinternmed.2009.66.
- 10. Lim H, Collins S, Resneck J et al. The burden of skin disease in the United States. Journal of the American Academy of Dermatology. 2017;76(5):958-972.e2. doi:10.1016/j.jaad.2016.12.043, available from: http://www.sciencedirect.com.proxy-um.researchport.umd.edu/science/article/pii/S0190962217300166#bib1.

¹⁵SO athletes often have many missing teeth and it is possible the metrics for the general population may reflect more people with 1 or 2 missing teeth.